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Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Class Total

1 4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 2 934.3
2 6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Mini Cooper S 1 937.8
3 9 Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 1 941.9
4 5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty Toyota Starlet 2 948.1
5 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 1 952.4
6 7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates Mini Cooper S 1 957.4
7 23 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner MG Midget 1 970.9
8 8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown MG Midget 1 972.1
9 24 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson MG Midget 1 995.0
10 25 Karl O'Donoghue/Frank O'Donoghue Rover 200 2 995.8
11 20 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1 4 1001.7
12 27 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland Peugeot 306 2 1003.9
13 2 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen VW Beetle 4 1006.4
14 10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 1 1022.3
15 28 Brian Crawford/David Meeke Citroën Saxo VTR 2 1031.6
16 34 John Patterson/Ian Graham Austin Mini 1 1042.5
17 21 David Mutch/Jonny Hart Reliant Scimitar GT  3 1043.3
18 3 Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken Mazda MX5 1 1050.0
19 17 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney Mini 1 1050.9
20 18 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin Wolsely Hornet 4 1052.0
21 37 Roy Patterson/Ruth Patterson VW Polo Saloon 2 1061.2
22 40 David McClurg/Garry McClurg Citroën AX 2 1062.6
23 31 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Toyota Starlet 2 1070.8
24 19 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride Mini 1275 GT 1 1071.6
25 47 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt Mini Cooper S 1 1072.1
26 26 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld Peugeot 205 Rallye 2 1073.7
27 14 Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore Škoda Felicia 2 1077.6
28 32 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 2 1080.9
29 30 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson Renault Mégane 3 1092.2
30 41 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn Renault Mégane 3 1097.5
31 35 Hubert McCurry/Toni Martin Rover Metro 2 1104.3
32 39 Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul VW Golf 2 1111.6
33 48 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean VW Polo 2 1116.2
34 22 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy MG Midget 1 1118.3
35 11 Gavin Millington/Neil Darby Rover P6 V8 4 1130.1
36 46 Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey Toyota Starlet 2 1138.2
37 38 Ryan Patterson/James Scott VW Golf 2 1143.0
38 45 Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson MGA 4 1157.3
39 44 David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane Ford Fiesta 2 1164.1
40 42 Martain McGrath/Anita Lennon Rover 218 Turbo 2 1231.0
41 43 Ivan McMurray/Paul McMurray Mini Cooper S 2 1238.1
42 29 Jim Burrows/Paul Conlon Vauxhall Cavalier 3 1290.0

12 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin‐Healey Sprite 1 DNF
16 Stephen Cromie/Arnold Wallace BMW 316i Compact 3 DNF
36 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl Ford Escort 2 DNF
15 John Gribben/Conor Quinn Peugeot 205 2 DNF

Overall Results

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Mini Cooper S 937.8
2 9 Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 941.9
3 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 952.4
4 7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates Mini Cooper S 957.4
5 23 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner MG Midget 970.9
6 8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown MG Midget 972.1
7 24 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson MG Midget 995.0
8 10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 1022.3
9 34 John Patterson/Ian Graham Austin Mini 1042.5
10 3 Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken Mazda MX5 1050.0
11 17 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney Mini 1050.9
12 19 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride Mini 1275 GT 1071.6
13 47 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt Mini Cooper S 1072.1
14 22 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy MG Midget 1118.3

12 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin‐Healey Sprite DNF

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 934.3
2 5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty Toyota Starlet 948.1
3 25 Karl O'Donoghue/Frank O'Donoghue Rover 200 995.8
4 27 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland Peugeot 306 1003.9
5 28 Brian Crawford/David Meeke Citroën Saxo VTR 1031.6
6 37 Roy Patterson/Ruth Patterson VW Polo Saloon 1061.2
7 40 David McClurg/Garry McClurg Citroën AX 1062.6
8 31 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Toyota Starlet 1070.8
9 26 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld Peugeot 205 Rallye 1073.7
10 14 Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore Škoda Felicia 1077.6
11 32 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1080.9
12 35 Hubert McCurry/Toni Martin Rover Metro 1104.3
13 39 Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul VW Golf 1111.6
14 48 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean VW Polo 1116.2
15 46 Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey Toyota Starlet 1138.2
16 38 Ryan Patterson/James Scott VW Golf 1143.0
17 44 David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane Ford Fiesta 1164.1
18 42 Martain McGrath/Anita Lennon Rover 218 Turbo 1231.0
19 43 Ivan McMurray/Paul McMurray Mini Cooper S 1238.1

36 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl Ford Escort DNF
15 John Gribben/Conor Quinn Peugeot 205 DNF

Class Results

Class 1: Sports Cars and Specials

Class 3: Saloons over 12' and up to and including 14' in length

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

Class Results

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 21 David Mutch/Jonny Hart Reliant Scimitar GT  1043.3
2 30 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson Renault Mégane 1092.2
3 41 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn Renault Mégane 1097.5
4 29 Jim Burrows/Paul Conlon Vauxhall Cavalier 1290.0

16 Stephen Cromie/Arnold Wallace BMW 316i Compact DNF

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 20 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1 1001.7
2 2 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen VW Beetle 1006.4
3 18 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin Wolsely Hornet 1052.0
4 11 Gavin Millington/Neil Darby Rover P6 V8 1130.1
5 45 Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson MGA 1157.3

Class 4: Cars registered before 1974 (excluding Minis, MG Midgets and Austin‐Healey Sprites)

Class 3: Saloons over 14' in length

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net
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Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 2 934.3

Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Mini Cooper S 1 937.8

Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty Toyota Starlet 2 948.1
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Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 1 941.9

Robert Dickson/Derek Coates Mini Cooper S 1 957.4

Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown MG Midget 1 972.1
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Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 1 952.4

Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen VW Beetle 4 1006.4

Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken Mazda MX5 1 1050.0

3317.2

David McClurg/Garry McClurg Citroën AX 2 1062.6

Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul VW Golf 2 1111.6

Ryan Patterson/James Scott VW Golf 2 1143.0

3459.6

Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey Toyota Starlet 2 1138.2

Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson MGA 4 1157.3

David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane Ford Fiesta 2 1164.1

DNF

Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 1 1022.3

Gavin Millington/Neil Darby Rover P6 V8 4 1130.1

Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin‐Healey Sprite 1 DNF

DNF

Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland Peugeot 306 2 1003.9

Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore Škoda Felicia 2 1077.6

John Gribben/Conor Quinn Peugeot 205 2 DNF

UAC "B" Team

Guilty Secrets

Rathfriland +1

Team Results

Team TDC

Mini Midgets

UAC "A" Team

Hoof Hearted

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net
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6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Mini Cooper S 1 35.0 [35.0] 45.8 [45.8] 44.3 [44.3] 125.1 1 1
9 Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 1 35.0 [35.0] 44.2 [44.2] 50.1 [50.1] 129.3 4 6
1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX5 1 35.0 [35.0] 45.5 [45.5] 44.6 [44.6] 125.1 1 1
7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates Mini Cooper S 1 36.0 [36.0] 46.2 [46.2] 45.2 [45.2] 127.4 3 4
23 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner MG Midget 1 38.0 [38.0] 46.8 [46.8] 46.1 [46.1] 130.9 6 8
8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown MG Midget 1 37.0 [37.0] 46.6 [46.6] 45.8 [45.8] 129.4 5 7
24 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson MG Midget 1 37.0 [37.0] 46.2 [46.2] 47.7 [47.7] 130.9 6 8
10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 1 39.0 [39.0] 50.3 [50.3] 50.3 [50.3] 139.6 9 15
34 John Patterson/Ian Graham Austin Mini 1 37.0 [37.0] 48.2 [48.2] 74.3 [] 159.5 14 36
3 Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken Mazda MX5 1 43.0 [43.0] 52.6 [52.6] 51.3 [51.3] 146.9 11 24
17 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney Mini 1 39.0 [39.0] 49.8 [49.8] 56.3 [56.3] 145.1 10 21
19 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride Mini 1275 GT 1 41.0 [41.0] 52.8 [52.8] 56.0 [56.0] 149.8 13 30
47 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt Mini Cooper S 1 39.0 [39.0] 51.8 [51.8] 74.3 [] 165.1 15 39
22 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy MG Midget 1 39.0 [39.0] 60.4 [60.4] 47.9 [47.9] 147.3 12 26
12 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin-Healey Sprite 1 38.0 [38.0] 48.7 [48.7] 50.9 [50.9] 137.6 8 13

4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 2 35.0 [35.0] 46.9 [46.9] 44.2 [44.2] 126.1 1 3
5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty Toyota Starlet 2 36.0 [36.0] 45.8 [45.8] 46.4 [46.4] 128.2 2 5
25 Karl O'Donoghue/Frank O'Donoghue Rover 200 2 39.0 [39.0] 46.3 [46.3] 54.9 [54.9] 140.2 5 17
27 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland Peugeot 306 2 42.0 [42.0] 47.7 [47.7] 49.9 [49.9] 139.6 4 15
28 Brian Crawford/David Meeke Citroën Saxo VTR 2 39.0 [39.0] 49.2 [49.2] 51.2 [51.2] 139.4 3 14
37 Roy Patterson/Ruth Patterson VW Polo Saloon 2 40.0 [40.0] 49.1 [49.1] 74.2 [] 163.3 15 37
40 David McClurg/Garry McClurg Citroën AX 2 40.0 [40.0] 49.7 [49.7] 52.2 [52.2] 141.9 6 18
31 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Toyota Starlet 2 43.0 [43.0] 52.8 [52.8] 51.8 [51.8] 147.6 9 28
26 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld Peugeot 205 Rallye 2 49.0 [49.0] 48.6 [48.6] 52.5 [52.5] 150.1 11 31
14 Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore Škoda Felicia 2 44.0 [44.0] 52.2 [52.2] 52.4 [52.4] 148.6 10 29
32 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 2 41.0 [41.0] 51.8 [51.8] 54.5 [54.5] 147.3 8 26
35 Hubert McCurry/Toni Martin Rover Metro 2 41.0 [41.0] 51.8 [51.8] 74.2 [] 167.0 17 40
39 Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul VW Golf 2 46.0 [46.0] 54.0 [54.0] 57.3 [57.3] 157.3 13 34
48 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean VW Polo 2 42.0 [42.0] 51.6 [51.6] 59.8 [59.8] 153.4 12 32
46 Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey Toyota Starlet 2 46.0 [46.0] 55.7 [55.7] 56.3 [56.3] 158.0 14 35
38 Ryan Patterson/James Scott VW Golf 2 44.0 [44.0] 50.8 [50.8] 74.2 [] 169.0 18 41
44 David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane Ford Fiesta 2 51.0 [51.0] 59.3 [59.3] 54.0 [54.0] 164.3 16 38
42 Martain McGrath/Anita Lennon Rover 218 Turbo 2 45.0 [45.0] 57.2 [57.2] 74.2 [] 176.4 21 44
43 Ivan McMurray/Paul McMurray Mini Cooper S 2 51.0 [51.0] 61.1 [61.1] 60.5 [60.5] 172.6 19 42
36 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl Ford Escort 2 40.0 [40.0] 49.6 [49.6] 55.2 [55.2] 144.8 7 20
15 John Gribben/Conor Quinn Peugeot 205 2 42.0 [42.0] 58.8 [58.8] 74.2 [] 175.0 20 43

21 David Mutch/Jonny Hart Reliant Scimitar GT 3 37.0 [37.0] 47.9 [47.9] 50.5 [50.5] 135.4 1 12
30 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson Renault Mégane 3 39.0 [39.0] 51.0 [51.0] 56.3 [56.3] 146.3 2 22
41 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn Renault Mégane 3 44.0 [44.0] 48.6 [48.6] 54.3 [54.3] 146.9 3 24
29 Jim Burrows/Paul Conlon Vauxhall Cavalier 3 57.0 [57.0] 58.3 [58.3] 68.2 [68.2] 183.5 4 45
16 Stephen Cromie/Arnold Wallace BMW 316i Compact 3 67.0 [] 77.9 [] 80.5 [] 225.4 5 46

20 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1 4 37.0 [37.0] 46.7 [46.7] 50.6 [50.6] 134.3 2 11
2 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen VW Beetle 4 38 [38.0] 47.8 [47.8] 47.0 [47.0] 132.8 1 10
18 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin Wolsely Hornet 4 40 [40.0] 51.0 [51.0] 51.6 [51.6] 142.6 3 19
11 Gavin Millington/Neil Darby Rover P6 V8 4 42 [42.0] 50.4 [50.4] 54.4 [54.4] 146.8 4 23
45 Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson MGA 4 44.0 [44.0] 53.9 [53.9] 55.6 [55.6] 153.5 5 33
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Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston

9 Will Corry/Peter Moore

1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett

7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates

23 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner

8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown

24 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson

10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

34 John Patterson/Ian Graham

3 Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken

17 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney

19 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride

47 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt

22 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy

12 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson

4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan

5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty

25 Karl O'Donoghue/Frank O'Donoghue

27 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland

28 Brian Crawford/David Meeke

37 Roy Patterson/Ruth Patterson

40 David McClurg/Garry McClurg

31 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville

26 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld

14 Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore

32 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson

35 Hubert McCurry/Toni Martin

39 Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul

48 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean

46 Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey

38 Ryan Patterson/James Scott

44 David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane

42 Martain McGrath/Anita Lennon

43 Ivan McMurray/Paul McMurray

36 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl

15 John Gribben/Conor Quinn

21 David Mutch/Jonny Hart

30 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson

41 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn

29 Jim Burrows/Paul Conlon

16 Stephen Cromie/Arnold Wallace

20 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy

2 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen

18 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin

11 Gavin Millington/Neil Darby

45 Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson

Te
st

 4

[T
im

e]

Te
st

 5

[T
im

e]

Te
st

 6

[T
im

e]

Te
st

 7

[T
im

e]

Te
st

 8

[T
im

e]

46.0 [46.0] 54.0 [54.0] 34.6 [34.6] 74.0 [74.0] 34.0 [34.0] 367.7 1 2
46.0 [46.0] 51.0 [51.0] 35.4 [35.4] 73.0 [73.0] 36.0 [36.0] 370.7 3 5
47.0 [47.0] 53.0 [53.0] 35.7 [35.7] 75.0 [75.0] 33.0 [33.0] 368.8 2 3
47.0 [47.0] 52.0 [52.0] 35.0 [35.0] 78.0 [78.0] 35.0 [35.0] 374.4 6 8
44.0 [44.0] 53.0 [53.0] 35.6 [35.6] 73.0 [73.0] 37.0 [37.0] 373.5 5 7
46.0 [46.0] 52.0 [52.0] 34.9 [34.9] 77.0 [77.0] 33.0 [33.0] 372.3 4 6
49.0 [49.0] 56.0 [56.0] 35.0 [35.0] 89.0 [89.0] 38.0 [38.0] 397.9 7 13
50.0 [50.0] 55.0 [55.0] 37.3 [37.3] 80.0 [80.0] 38.0 [38.0] 399.9 8 15
61.0 [61.0] 57.0 [57.0] 36.1 [36.1] 77.0 [77.0] 36.0 [36.0] 426.6 13 29
53.0 [53.0] 58.0 [58.0] 43.2 [43.2] 81.0 [81.0] 39.0 [39.0] 421.1 12 25
51.0 [51.0] 60.0 [60.0] 40.7 [40.7] 81.0 [81.0] 37.0 [37.0] 414.8 10 21
52.0 [52.0] 66.0 [66.0] 36.9 [36.9] 84.0 [84.0] 46.0 [46.0] 434.7 14 31
51.0 [51.0] 64.0 [64.0] 36.5 [36.5] 81.0 [81.0] 39.0 [39.0] 436.6 15 32
50.0 [50.0] 68.0 [68.0] 35.8 [35.8] 78.0 [78.0] 40.0 [40.0] 419.1 11 24
50.0 [50.0] 57.0 [57.0] 39.0 [39.0] 80.0 [80.0] 38.0 [38.0] 401.6 9 17

45.0 [45.0] 53.0 [53.0] 34.4 [34.4] 72.0 [72.0] 34.0 [34.0] 364.5 1 1
44.0 [44.0] 54.0 [54.0] 36.2 [36.2] 73.0 [73.0] 34.0 [34.0] 369.4 2 4
49.0 [49.0] 55.0 [55.0] 37.6 [37.6] 78.0 [78.0] 36.0 [36.0] 395.8 3 11
54.0 [54.0] 55.0 [55.0] 34.4 [34.4] 71.0 [71.0] 42.0 [42.0] 396.0 4 12
50.0 [50.0] 56.0 [56.0] 37.5 [37.5] 76.0 [76.0] 39.0 [39.0] 397.9 5 13
52.0 [52.0] 60.0 [60.0] 36.6 [36.6] 78.0 [78.0] 39.0 [39.0] 428.9 12 30
50.0 [50.0] 60.0 [60.0] 36.0 [36.0] 77.0 [77.0] 39.0 [39.0] 403.9 6 18
53.0 [53.0] 66.0 [66.0] 37.2 [37.2] 80.0 [80.0] 40.0 [40.0] 423.8 10 27
56.0 [56.0] 55.0 [55.0] 36.8 [36.8] 79.0 [79.0] 37.0 [37.0] 413.9 8 20
53.0 [53.0] 58.0 [58.0] 38.9 [38.9] 85.0 [85.0] 42.0 [42.0] 425.5 11 28
52.0 [52.0] 60.0 [60.0] 38.1 [38.1] 83.0 [83.0] 41.0 [41.0] 421.4 9 26
51.0 [51.0] 61.0 [61.0] 43.0 [43.0] 83.0 [83.0] 39.0 [39.0] 444.0 13 33
63.0 [63.0] 62.0 [62.0] 41.5 [41.5] 87.0 [87.0] 42.0 [42.0] 452.8 16 37
56.0 [56.0] 60.0 [60.0] 41.2 [41.2] 101.0 [120.0] 43.0 [43.0] 454.6 17 38
57.0 [57.0] 63.0 [63.0] 39.8 [39.8] 90.0 [90.0] 44.0 [44.0] 451.8 15 36
57.0 [57.0] 60.0 [60.0] 37.5 [37.5] 84.0 [84.0] 41.0 [41.0] 448.5 14 35
62.0 [62.0] 72.0 [72.0] 37.1 [37.1] 93.0 [93.0] 43.0 [43.0] 471.4 18 41
55.0 [55.0] 74.0 [74.0] 43.2 [43.2] 95.0 [95.0] 44.0 [44.0] 487.6 19 42
59.0 [59.0] 83.0 [83.0] 40.8 [40.8] 101.0 [104.0] 46.0 [46.0] 502.4 20 43
50.0 [50.0] 57.0 [57.0] 35.0 [35.0] 81.0 [81.0] 39.0 [39.0] 406.8 7 19
58.0 [58.0] 58.0 [58.0] 64.4 [] 101.0 [] 64.0 [] 520.4 21 45

51.0 [51.0] 62.0 [62.0] 37.2 [37.2] 77.0 [77.0] 38.0 [38.0] 400.6 1 16
78.0 [] 62.0 [62.0] 36.7 [36.7] 96.0 [96.0] 38.0 [38.0] 457.0 3 39
48.0 [48.0] 92.0 [] 35.9 [35.9] 82.0 [82.0] 41.0 [41.0] 445.8 2 34
61.0 [61.0] 79.0 [79.0] 45.4 [45.4] 94.0 [94.0] 50.0 [50.0] 512.9 4 44
78.0 [] 92.0 [] 65.9 [] 107.0 [] 68.0 [] 636.3 5 46

48.0 [48.0] 58.0 [58.0] 37.8 [37.8] 76.0 [76.0] 37.0 [37.0] 391.1 1 9
47.0 [47.0] 57.0 [57.0] 35.8 [35.8] 83.0 [83.0] 37.0 [37.0] 392.6 2 10
50.0 [50.0] 57.0 [57.0] 37.6 [37.6] 92.0 [92.0] 36.0 [36.0] 415.2 3 22
52.0 [52.0] 59.0 [59.0] 38.9 [38.9] 83.0 [83.0] 39.0 [39.0] 418.7 4 23
56.0 [56.0] 60.0 [60.0] 38.9 [38.9] 106.0 [109.0] 43.0 [43.0] 457.4 5 40
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Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston

9 Will Corry/Peter Moore

1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett

7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates

23 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner

8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown

24 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson

10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

34 John Patterson/Ian Graham

3 Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken

17 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney

19 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride

47 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt

22 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy

12 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson

4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan

5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty

25 Karl O'Donoghue/Frank O'Donoghue

27 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland

28 Brian Crawford/David Meeke

37 Roy Patterson/Ruth Patterson

40 David McClurg/Garry McClurg

31 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville

26 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld

14 Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore

32 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson

35 Hubert McCurry/Toni Martin

39 Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul

48 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean

46 Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey

38 Ryan Patterson/James Scott

44 David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane

42 Martain McGrath/Anita Lennon

43 Ivan McMurray/Paul McMurray

36 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl

15 John Gribben/Conor Quinn

21 David Mutch/Jonny Hart

30 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson

41 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn

29 Jim Burrows/Paul Conlon

16 Stephen Cromie/Arnold Wallace

20 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy

2 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen

18 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin

11 Gavin Millington/Neil Darby

45 Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson
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45.1 [45.1] 44.7 [44.7] 46.2 [46.2] 50.0 [50.0] 553.7 1 2
45.0 [45.0] 45.2 [45.2] 49.8 [49.8] 50.0 [50.0] 560.7 3 5
45.0 [45.0] 46.4 [46.4] 47.2 [47.2] 51.0 [51.0] 558.4 2 4
46.2 [46.2] 46.3 [46.3] 46.7 [46.7] 51.0 [51.0] 564.6 4 6
46.1 [46.1] 57.7 [57.7] 45.8 [45.8] 52.0 [52.0] 575.1 6 8
47.2 [47.2] 44.6 [44.6] 55.4 [55.4] 50.0 [50.0] 569.5 5 7
45.3 [45.3] 47.2 [47.2] 49.2 [49.2] 51.0 [51.0] 590.6 7 9
50.2 [50.2] 49.7 [49.7] 50.7 [50.7] 53.0 [53.0] 603.5 8 15
46.6 [46.6] 50.2 [50.2] 49.0 [49.0] 55.0 [55.0] 627.4 12 21
47.9 [47.9] 49.0 [49.0] 50.0 [50.0] 58.0 [58.0] 626.0 11 20
50.9 [50.9] 51.2 [51.2] 49.7 [49.7] 58.0 [58.0] 624.6 10 19
50.9 [50.9] 50.6 [50.6] 51.1 [51.1] 56.0 [56.0] 643.3 14 30
50.7 [50.7] 52.2 [52.2] 49.2 [49.2] 58.0 [58.0] 646.7 15 31
49.1 [49.1] 47.0 [47.0] 50.5 [50.5] 56.0 [56.0] 621.7 9 17
48.4 [48.4] 51.8 [51.8] 49.8 [49.8] 80.0 [] 631.6 13 22

45.1 [45.1] 44.6 [44.6] 45.1 [45.1] 51.0 [51.0] 550.3 1 1
45.0 [45.0] 47.0 [47.0] 45.2 [45.2] 51.0 [51.0] 557.6 2 3
46.3 [46.3] 48.0 [48.0] 47.4 [47.4] 59.0 [59.0] 596.5 4 13
46.9 [46.9] 50.4 [50.4] 47.8 [47.8] 55.0 [55.0] 596.1 3 12
46.9 [46.9] 51.5 [51.5] 59.2 [59.2] 55.0 [55.0] 610.5 5 16
48.7 [48.7] 51.9 [51.9] 49.3 [49.3] 57.0 [57.0] 635.8 7 24
47.8 [47.8] 55.7 [55.7] 50.0 [50.0] 81.0 [65.0] 638.4 8 25
51.1 [51.1] 51.2 [51.2] 55.4 [55.4] 57.0 [57.0] 638.5 9 26
48.3 [48.3] 74.6 [] 50.1 [50.1] 60.0 [60.0] 646.9 12 32
50.0 [50.0] 56.7 [56.7] 51.4 [51.4] 56.0 [56.0] 639.6 10 27
50.5 [50.5] 52.7 [52.7] 52.3 [52.3] 63.0 [63.0] 639.9 11 28
52.0 [52.0] 53.4 [53.4] 50.3 [50.3] 66.0 [66.0] 665.7 13 34
55.6 [55.6] 52.8 [52.8] 53.9 [53.9] 57.0 [57.0] 672.1 15 37
52.8 [52.8] 52.2 [52.2] 51.3 [51.3] 56.0 [56.0] 666.9 14 36
52.8 [52.8] 54.6 [54.6] 54.6 [54.6] 60.0 [60.0] 673.8 16 38
48.4 [48.4] 74.6 [] 50.7 [50.7] 57.0 [57.0] 679.2 17 40
53.7 [53.7] 51.5 [51.5] 55.7 [55.7] 66.0 [66.0] 698.3 18 41
54.0 [54.0] 74.6 [] 60.4 [60.4] 81.0 [65.0] 757.6 20 43
58.1 [58.1] 58.7 [58.7] 56.8 [56.8] 64.0 [64.0] 740.0 19 42
47.6 [47.6] 50.8 [50.8] 49.0 [49.0] 81.0 [] 635.2 6 23
75.0 [] 74.6 [] 75.1 [] 81.0 [] 826.1 21 45

46.5 [46.5] 48.8 [48.8] 48.7 [48.7] 54.0 [54.0] 598.6 1 14
50.6 [50.6] 50.7 [50.7] 50.5 [50.5] 54.0 [54.0] 662.8 2 33
61.6 [61.6] 50.8 [50.8] 50.1 [50.1] 58.0 [58.0] 666.3 3 35
57.3 [57.3] 61.6 [61.6] 59.2 [59.2] 80.0 [80.0] 771.0 4 44
76.5 [] 78.8 [] 78.7 [] 84.0 [] 954.3 5 46

45.9 [45.9] 49.6 [49.6] 47.5 [47.5] 57.0 [57.0] 591.1 2 11
47.8 [47.8] 47.6 [47.6] 48.0 [48.0] 55.0 [55.0] 591.0 1 10
51.6 [51.6] 52.5 [52.5] 49.7 [49.7] 55.0 [55.0] 624.0 3 18
48.5 [48.5] 54.5 [54.5] 60.1 [60.1] 60.0 [60.0] 641.8 4 29
53.6 [53.6] 53.2 [53.2] 52.9 [52.9] 60.0 [60.0] 677.1 5 39
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Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston

9 Will Corry/Peter Moore

1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett

7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates

23 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner

8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown

24 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson

10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

34 John Patterson/Ian Graham

3 Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken

17 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney

19 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride

47 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt

22 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy

12 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson

4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan

5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty

25 Karl O'Donoghue/Frank O'Donoghue

27 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland

28 Brian Crawford/David Meeke

37 Roy Patterson/Ruth Patterson

40 David McClurg/Garry McClurg

31 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville

26 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld

14 Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore

32 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson

35 Hubert McCurry/Toni Martin

39 Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul

48 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean

46 Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey

38 Ryan Patterson/James Scott

44 David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane

42 Martain McGrath/Anita Lennon

43 Ivan McMurray/Paul McMurray

36 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl

15 John Gribben/Conor Quinn

21 David Mutch/Jonny Hart

30 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson

41 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn

29 Jim Burrows/Paul Conlon

16 Stephen Cromie/Arnold Wallace

20 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy

2 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen

18 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin

11 Gavin Millington/Neil Darby

45 Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson
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33.6 [33.6] 74.0 [74.0] 33.0 [33.0] 44.0 [44.0] 738.3 1 2
33.6 [33.6] 71.0 [71.0] 34.0 [34.0] 45.7 [45.7] 745.0 2 4
39.6 [39.6] 74.0 [74.0] 33.0 [33.0] 45.9 [45.9] 750.9 3 5
34.0 [34.0] 75.0 [75.0] 35.0 [35.0] 45.4 [45.4] 754.0 4 6
36.5 [36.5] 75.0 [75.0] 35.0 [35.0] 47.7 [47.7] 769.3 6 8
34.9 [34.9] 76.0 [76.0] 33.0 [33.0] 45.2 [45.2] 758.6 5 7
35.9 [35.9] 79.0 [79.0] 36.0 [36.0] 46.4 [46.4] 787.9 7 10
36.1 [36.1] 80.0 [80.0] 37.0 [37.0] 48.7 [48.7] 805.3 8 15
35.7 [35.7] 77.0 [77.0] 42.0 [42.0] 49.2 [49.2] 831.3 11 19
36.6 [36.6] 79.0 [79.0] 40.0 [40.0] 48.5 [48.5] 830.1 10 18
41.5 [41.5] 79.0 [79.0] 37.0 [37.0] 51.3 [51.3] 833.4 12 21
37.0 [37.0] 80.0 [80.0] 38.0 [38.0] 54.9 [54.9] 853.2 14 29
35.7 [35.7] 76.0 [76.0] 37.0 [37.0] 51.7 [51.7] 847.1 13 25
37.1 [37.1] 79.0 [79.0] 37.0 [37.0] 46.3 [46.3] 821.1 9 17
63.6 [] 101.0 [] 63.0 [] 74.0 [] 933.2 15 40

34.2 [34.2] 72.0 [72.0] 33.0 [33.0] 44.1 [44.1] 733.6 1 1
34.7 [34.7] 71.0 [71.0] 34.0 [34.0] 46.2 [46.2] 743.5 2 3
34.7 [34.7] 74.0 [74.0] 36.0 [36.0] 48.1 [48.1] 789.3 3 11
33.6 [33.6] 71.0 [71.0] 38.0 [38.0] 55.1 [55.1] 793.8 4 13
38.1 [38.1] 77.0 [77.0] 39.0 [39.0] 50.0 [50.0] 814.6 5 16
37.2 [37.2] 76.0 [76.0] 37.0 [37.0] 51.7 [51.7] 837.7 6 22
36.5 [36.5] 79.0 [79.0] 38.0 [38.0] 51.2 [51.2] 843.1 7 23
37.7 [37.7] 79.0 [79.0] 40.0 [40.0] 51.3 [51.3] 846.5 8 24
37.0 [37.0] 81.0 [81.0] 38.0 [38.0] 50.0 [50.0] 852.9 10 27
41.6 [41.6] 82.0 [82.0] 38.0 [38.0] 51.9 [51.9] 853.1 11 28
39.4 [39.4] 82.0 [82.0] 40.0 [40.0] 51.4 [51.4] 852.7 9 26
36.4 [36.4] 83.0 [83.0] 40.0 [40.0] 52.0 [52.0] 877.1 12 32
38.8 [38.8] 82.0 [82.0] 39.0 [39.0] 52.2 [52.2] 884.1 14 35
37.3 [37.3] 84.0 [84.0] 40.0 [40.0] 52.6 [52.6] 880.8 13 34
38.9 [38.9] 87.0 [87.0] 44.0 [44.0] 53.7 [53.7] 897.4 15 36
36.8 [36.8] 96.0 [96.0] 38.0 [38.0] 52.1 [52.1] 902.1 16 38
36.8 [36.8] 89.0 [89.0] 44.0 [44.0] 56.3 [56.3] 924.4 17 39
39.6 [39.6] 90.0 [90.0] 41.0 [41.0] 55.1 [55.1] 983.3 19 42
39.4 [39.4] 96.0 [96.0] 46.0 [46.0] 67.8 [67.8] 989.2 20 43
63.6 [] 101.0 [] 63.0 [] 74.1 [] 936.9 18 41
63.6 [] 101.0 [] 63.0 [] 74.1 [] 1127.8 21 45

36.0 [36.0] 77.0 [77.0] 36.0 [36.0] 48.9 [48.9] 796.5 1 14
35.6 [35.6] 89.0 [89.0] 37.0 [37.0] 50.1 [50.1] 874.5 2 31
36.0 [36.0] 82.0 [82.0] 39.0 [39.0] 56.8 [56.8] 880.1 3 33
51.4 [51.4] 92.0 [92.0] 50.0 [50.0] 60.5 [60.5] 1024.9 4 44
65.6 [] 107.0 [] 66.0 [] 78.9 [] 1271.8 5 46

36.0 [36.0] 74.0 [74.0] 35.0 [35.0] 50.1 [50.1] 786.2 1 9
38.6 [38.6] 79.0 [79.0] 36.0 [36.0] 47.3 [47.3] 791.9 2 12
36.9 [36.9] 83.0 [83.0] 37.0 [37.0] 52.2 [52.2] 833.1 3 20
37.9 [37.9] 82.0 [82.0] 45.0 [45.0] 53.6 [53.6] 860.3 4 30
38.4 [38.4] 86.0 [86.0] 43.0 [43.0] 56.7 [56.7] 901.2 5 37
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Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston

9 Will Corry/Peter Moore

1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett

7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates

23 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner

8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown

24 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson

10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

34 John Patterson/Ian Graham

3 Allan Harryman/Dwayne McCracken

17 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney

19 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride

47 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt

22 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy

12 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson

4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan

5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty

25 Karl O'Donoghue/Frank O'Donoghue

27 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland

28 Brian Crawford/David Meeke

37 Roy Patterson/Ruth Patterson

40 David McClurg/Garry McClurg

31 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville

26 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld

14 Malcolm Johnson/Michael Gilmore

32 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson

35 Hubert McCurry/Toni Martin

39 Jonathan Paul/Joshua Paul

48 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean

46 Denis Bell/Ciaran Carey

38 Ryan Patterson/James Scott

44 David H.G.McShane/David A. McShane

42 Martain McGrath/Anita Lennon

43 Ivan McMurray/Paul McMurray

36 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl

15 John Gribben/Conor Quinn

21 David Mutch/Jonny Hart

30 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson

41 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn

29 Jim Burrows/Paul Conlon

16 Stephen Cromie/Arnold Wallace

20 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy

2 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen

18 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin

11 Gavin Millington/Neil Darby

45 Dr. J.M.Eakin/Conn Williamson
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45.1 [45.1] 49.0 [49.0] 33.4 [33.4] 72.0 [72.0] 937.8 1 2
44.6 [44.6] 48.0 [48.0] 34.3 [34.3] 70.0 [70.0] 941.9 2 3
45.8 [45.8] 50.0 [50.0] 33.7 [33.7] 72.0 [72.0] 952.4 3 5
46.3 [46.3] 50.0 [50.0] 33.1 [33.1] 74.0 [74.0] 957.4 4 6
45.2 [45.2] 52.0 [52.0] 34.4 [34.4] 70.0 [70.0] 970.9 5 7
53.7 [53.7] 49.0 [49.0] 34.8 [34.8] 76.0 [76.0] 972.1 6 8
47.2 [47.2] 50.0 [50.0] 33.9 [33.9] 76.0 [76.0] 995.0 7 9
49.0 [49.0] 54.0 [54.0] 36.0 [36.0] 78.0 [78.0] 1022.3 8 14
48.0 [48.0] 53.0 [53.0] 35.2 [35.2] 75.0 [75.0] 1042.5 9 16
52.1 [52.1] 53.0 [53.0] 35.8 [35.8] 79.0 [79.0] 1050.0 10 18
47.5 [47.5] 56.0 [56.0] 37.0 [37.0] 77.0 [77.0] 1050.9 11 19
48.0 [48.0] 54.0 [54.0] 36.4 [36.4] 80.0 [80.0] 1071.6 12 24
51.6 [51.6] 57.0 [57.0] 37.4 [37.4] 79.0 [79.0] 1072.1 13 25
56.1 [56.1] 78.0 [] 63.1 [] 100.0 [] 1118.3 14 34
74.6 [] 78.0 [] 63.1 [] 100.0 [] DNF

44.0 [44.0] 52.0 [52.0] 33.7 [33.7] 71.0 [71.0] 934.3 1 1
44.7 [44.7] 52.0 [52.0] 35.9 [35.9] 72.0 [72.0] 948.1 2 4
46.7 [46.7] 53.0 [53.0] 34.8 [34.8] 72.0 [72.0] 995.8 3 10
51.5 [51.5] 53.0 [53.0] 33.6 [33.6] 72.0 [72.0] 1003.9 4 12
49.2 [49.2] 53.0 [53.0] 36.8 [36.8] 78.0 [78.0] 1031.6 5 15
49.1 [49.1] 57.0 [57.0] 36.4 [36.4] 81.0 [81.0] 1061.2 6 21
50.0 [50.0] 55.0 [55.0] 36.5 [36.5] 78.0 [78.0] 1062.6 7 22
51.2 [51.2] 56.0 [56.0] 37.1 [37.1] 80.0 [80.0] 1070.8 8 23
48.6 [48.6] 57.0 [57.0] 38.2 [38.2] 77.0 [77.0] 1073.7 9 26
49.3 [49.3] 57.0 [57.0] 38.2 [38.2] 80.0 [80.0] 1077.6 10 27
52.9 [52.9] 58.0 [58.0] 36.3 [36.3] 81.0 [81.0] 1080.9 11 28
51.2 [51.2] 57.0 [57.0] 36.0 [36.0] 83.0 [83.0] 1104.3 12 31
51.2 [51.2] 56.0 [56.0] 37.3 [37.3] 83.0 [83.0] 1111.6 13 32
50.2 [50.2] 68.0 [68.0] 36.2 [36.2] 81.0 [81.0] 1116.2 14 33
55.0 [55.0] 61.0 [61.0] 38.8 [38.8] 86.0 [86.0] 1138.2 15 36
50.5 [50.5] 57.0 [57.0] 39.4 [39.4] 94.0 [94.0] 1143.0 16 37
54.4 [54.4] 57.0 [57.0] 37.3 [37.3] 91.0 [91.0] 1164.1 17 39
56.6 [56.6] 63.0 [63.0] 40.1 [40.1] 88.0 [88.0] 1231.0 18 40
54.6 [54.6] 64.0 [64.0] 38.3 [38.3] 92.0 [92.0] 1238.1 19 41
74.0 [] 82.0 [] 63.6 [] 101.0 [] DNF
74.0 [] 82.0 [] 63.6 [] 101.0 [] DNF

48.0 [48.0] 54.0 [54.0] 36.8 [36.8] 108.0 [999.0] 1043.3 1 17
50.2 [50.2] 52.0 [52.0] 35.5 [35.5] 80.0 [80.0] 1092.2 2 29
49.1 [49.1] 55.0 [55.0] 35.3 [35.3] 78.0 [78.0] 1097.5 3 30
59.5 [59.5] 69.0 [69.0] 44.6 [44.6] 92.0 [92.0] 1290.0 4 42
78.0 [] 82.0 [] 65.3 [] 108.0 [] DNF

47.1 [47.1] 56.0 [56.0] 37.4 [37.4] 75.0 [75.0] 1001.7 1 11
46.6 [46.6] 55.0 [55.0] 36.9 [36.9] 76.0 [76.0] 1006.4 2 13
49.4 [49.4] 55.0 [55.0] 36.5 [36.5] 78.0 [78.0] 1052.0 3 20
51.1 [51.1] 75.0 [75.0] 38.7 [38.7] 105.0 [141.0] 1130.1 4 35
50.8 [50.8] 61.0 [61.0] 39.3 [39.3] 105.0 [150.0] 1157.3 5 38
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Ulster Automobile Club Not the Boxing Day Rally  29 Jan 11

1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 35 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 33 1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 33
1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 35 1 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 33 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 33
1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 35 3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 34 1 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 33
1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 35 3 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 34 1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 33
5 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 36 3 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 34 5 Will Corry/Peter Moore 34
5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 36 6 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 35 5 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 34
7 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 37 7 Will Corry/Peter Moore 36 7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 35
7 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 37 7 John Patterson/Ian Graham 36 7 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 35
7 John Patterson/Ian Graham 37 7 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 36 7 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 35
7 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 37 7 Samuel Baird/Eric Martin 36 10 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 36
7 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 37 10 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 36

10 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 36
10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 36

1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 44.2 1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 45.0
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 45.5 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 45.0
3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 45.8 1 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 45.0
3 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 45.8 4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 45.1
5 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 46.2 4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 45.1
5 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 46.2 6 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 45.3
7 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 46.3 7 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 45.9
8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 46.6 8 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 46.1
9 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 46.7 9 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 46.2
10 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 46.8 10 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 46.3

1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 44.2 1 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 44.6 1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 44.0
2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 44.3 1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 44.6 2 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 44.1
3 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 44.6 3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 44.7 3 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 45.2
4 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 45.2 4 Will Corry/Peter Moore 45.2 4 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 45.4
5 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 45.8 5 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 46.3 5 Will Corry/Peter Moore 45.7
6 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 46.1 6 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 46.4 6 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 45.9
7 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 46.4 7 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy 47.0 7 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 46.2
8 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 47.0 7 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 47.0 8 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy 46.3
9 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 47.7 9 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 47.2 9 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 46.4
10 Bryan Mutch/Trevor McIlroy 47.9 10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 47.6 10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 47.3

1 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 44.0 1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 45.1 1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 44.0
1 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 44.0 2 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 45.2 2 Will Corry/Peter Moore 44.6
3 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 45.0 3 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 45.8 3 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 44.7
4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 46.0 4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 46.2 4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 45.1
4 Will Corry/Peter Moore 46.0 5 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 46.7 5 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 45.2
4 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 46.0 6 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 47.2 6 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 45.8
7 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 47.0 7 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 47.4 7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 46.3
7 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 47.0 8 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 47.5 8 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 46.6
7 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 47.0 9 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 47.8 9 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 46.7
10 Chris Suitor/Kris Quinn 48.0 10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 48.0 10 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 47.1
10 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 48.0

Test 15

Test 16

Robin's Farm 2
Test 11

Brian's Farm 3

Test 17

Frank's 1

Test 1
Brian's Farm 1

Test 2

Test 3

Test 4

Colin's Yard 3

Robin's Farm 3

Colin's Yard 1

Robin's Farm 1

Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

Colin's Yard 2

Test 9

Test 10

Brian's Farm 2
Test 8

Frank's 3
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Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 51 1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 50 1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 48
2 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 52 1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 50 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 49
2 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 52 1 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 50 2 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 49
4 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 53 4 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 51 4 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 50
4 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 53 4 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 51 4 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 50
4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 53 4 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 51 4 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 50
7 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 54 4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 51 7 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 52
7 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 54 4 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 51 7 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 52
9 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington 55 9 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 52 7 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 52
9 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 55 10 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington 53 7 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson 52
9 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 55
9 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld 55

1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 34.4 1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 33.6 1 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 33.1
1 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 34.4 1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 33.6 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 33.4
3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 34.6 1 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 33.6 3 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 33.6
4 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 34.9 4 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 34.0 4 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 33.7
5 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 35.0 5 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 34.2 4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 33.7
5 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 35.0 6 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 34.7 6 Michael Reid/Malcom Thompson 33.9
5 Jason McCurry/Ali Nicholl 35.0 6 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 34.7 7 Will Corry/Peter Moore 34.3
8 Will Corry/Peter Moore 35.4 8 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 34.9 8 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 34.4
9 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 35.6 9 Richard Wright/Wayne Hutchinson 35.6 9 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 34.8
10 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 35.7 10 John Patterson/Ian Graham 35.7 9 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 34.8

10 Ronald Nesbitt/Simon Nesbitt 35.7

1 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 71 1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 71 1 Will Corry/Peter Moore 70
2 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 72 1 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 71 1 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 70
3 Will Corry/Peter Moore 73 1 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 71 3 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 71
3 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 73 4 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 72 4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 72
3 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 73 5 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 74 4 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 72
6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 74 5 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 74 4 Daniel Byrne/Eric McNulty 72
7 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 75 5 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 74 4 Karl/Frank O'Donoghue 72
8 Brian Crawford/David Meeke 76 5 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 74 4 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland 72
8 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 76 9 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 75 9 Robert Dickson/Derek Coates 74
10 Ashley Lamont/Willie McKeown 77 9 Robert McGimpsey/Trevor Faulkner 75 10 John Patterson/Ian Graham 75
10 John Patterson/Ian Graham 77 10 Paul Williamson/Johny Kennedy 75
10 David McClurg/Garry McClurg 77
10 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 77

Test 20

Law's Yard 2
Test 12 Test 18

Hallstown 2

Law's Yard 1

Lagan Valley Steels 1

Hallstown 1

Test 13

Test 14

Lagan Valley Steels 2

Test 5

Test 6

Law's Yard 3

Test 19

Hallstown 3
Test 7

Lagan Valley Steels 3
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